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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2BE-ABP1823 Renewal Amendment Application by APEX Geosciences Ltd. on
behalf of West Kitikmeot Gold Corp. for the Arcadia Bay Project
Walker,Eva (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC) <Eva.Walker@ec.gc.ca> Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 1:40 PM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, "tgunson@apexgeoscience.com" <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com>,
"eholland@westkitgold.ca" <eholland@westkitgold.ca>
Cc: "EANorthNU [Yel]" <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>, "Pinto,Melissa (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <melissa.pinto@ec.gc.ca>

Hello,

 

Environment Climate Change Canada has reviewed the material provided for the Type B WL renewal amendment
application for the Arcadia Bay Project according to our mandate and have no comments at this time.

 

Regards,

 

Eva

 

Eva Walker (elle, la/she, her)

 

Senior Environmental Assessment Officer, Environmental Protection Branch

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

eva.walker@ec.gc.ca

 

Senior Agente d’évaluation environnementale, Direction générale de la protection de l'environnement

Environnement et Changement climatique Canada  / Gouvernement du Canada

eva.walker@ec.gc.ca

 

 

 

 

 

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 2:08 PM
To: Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com>
Cc: Elliot Holland (West Kitikmeot Gold Corp.) <eholland@westkitgold.ca>
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Subject: 2BE-ABP1823 Renewal Amendment Application by APEX Geosciences Ltd. on behalf of West Kitikmeot Gold
Corp. for the Arcadia Bay Project

 

Good afternoon Tara,

[Quoted text hidden]

--
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-kitikmeot+unsubscribe@nwb-
oen.ca.
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